

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16796/2007

E.S.I.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.K.FURNACES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, process fee be paid within 10 days.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter, as per earlier order.

List the matter on 25th March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar