

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16796/2007

E.S.I.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.K.FURNACES & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that R.1 has not been served. The petitioner was directed to file the proof of dasti regarding R.2 by mistake. Hence he is given 2 weeks time for filing the proof of dasti in relation to R.1 as a last chance. List on 24.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

rs