

®

ITEM NO.3
SECTION XV

REGISTRAR COURT.2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16796/2007

E.S.I.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.K.FURNACES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar, R.V. Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that cost ordered has been remitted. However, the proof of dasti has not been filed. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that both the respondents are not functioning and he is seeking appropriate orders in this behalf. Seeks four weeks time. Granted.

List the matter on 26.04.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

KKJ