

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16796/2007

E.S.I.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.K.FURNACES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that proof of dasti has been filed as against respondent No. 1 today. The original proof of filing is shown in the open Court. It is seen that it was served on the respondent. No representation for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama not filed.

In the light of above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR